#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4479/375

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		10/31/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC (n/k/a PatientPoint Network Solutions, LLC)
Street Address:	8230 MONTGOMERY ROAD
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45236
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799364	HEALTHY ADVICE
Registration Number:	3799382	HEALTHY ADVICE
Registration Number:	3799546	PRACTICEWIRE
Registration Number:	3893056	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.
Registration Number:	3893057	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0472 3799364

CH \$140,00

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS	5 75201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20607-30750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	11/04/2013
Total Attachments: 14 source=PatientPoint_ Executed 2L IP Release	ise#page2.tif ise#page3.tif ise#page5.tif ise#page5.tif ise#page6.tif ise#page7.tif ise#page8.tif ise#page9.tif ise#page10.tif ise#page11.tif ise#page12.tif ise#page13.tif

#### RELEASE OF IP COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2007 and February 11, 2011, as amended on October 30, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3664, Frame 0086 on November 19, 2007, Reel 4479, Frame 0375 on February 15, 2011 and Reel 4891, Frame 0237 on October 31, 2012, and in the United States Copyright Office ("Copyright Office") at Volume 3559, Document 606 on November 13, 2007 and filed with the Copyright Office on November 2, 2012 (recordation pending), Healthy Advice Networks, LLC (n/k/a PatientPoint Network Solutions, LLC), an Ohio limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as the Collateral Agent, ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Releasee in and to any and all of the following collateral, whether now owned or thereafter acquired, but excluding any Intellectual Property for which the granting of a security interest therein would terminate, invalidate, void, cancel, degrade or abandon such Intellectual Property (the "IP Collateral"):

- (a) The U.S. and foreign copyrights and associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Copyrights</u>");
- (b) The U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications set forth on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- $(d) \qquad \hbox{The domain names and registrations set forth on Schedule D attached here to (collectively, the "Domain Names");}$
- (e) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the foregoing;
- (f) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the foregoing, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, in each case to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights;
- (g) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing; and

(h) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.

DOC ID - 20726353.1 - 2 - IP Release

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 20726353.1 - 3 - IP Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of IP Collateral Security Agreement to be duly executed as of October 31, 2013.

> GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.

By:

Greg Watts Senior Vice President

IP Release - 3 -

## SCHEDULE A

## COPYRIGHTS

Title	Type of Work	Copyright Number	Registration Date	Owner/Claimant	Status
HAC Hospital Informational Guide	Terr	TX0007526901	6/1/2012	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
HAC Hospital Informational Guide 2012.	Text	TX0007526800	6/1/2012	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
HAC Patient Guide.	Text	TX0007826704	6/1/2012	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
HAC Pasient Guide 2012.	Text	TX0907528735	6/1/2012	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
Outpatient Guide.	Text	TX:6801814403	7/31/3912	Healthy Advice Metworks, LLC	Registered

GOMPANY:	Corynager	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Healthy Advice	Baby care center, when haby won't	USA	1 TX-3-104-312	4/25/1991
Nemorks, LLC	sleep			4,20,1771
Healthy Advice	Baby care center, cry baby cures	TUSA	TX-3-104-313	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1
Healthy Advice	What shout me?	083	TX-3-104-315	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				7
Healthy Advice	Fording my baby	C8A.	TX-3-104-316	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Every mother wonders	TUSA	TX-3-104-317	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				3, 40, 200
Healthy Advice	La Primera babysitter de su bebe	USA	TX-3-164-318	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1
Healthy Advice	Cada mama quiere saber	US3	TX-3-104-319	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1 2200000
Healthy Advice	Alimentando a mi bebe	LISA	TX-3-104-320	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC		,		

These copyrights were contributed by On Target Media, Inc. to On Target Media, LLC pursuant to the Contribution Agreement and Bill of Sale by and among On Target Media, Inc., Secret Health, LLC and On Target Media, LLC, dated as of August 1, 2002. However, the transfer of those copyrights has not been recorded with the United States Copyright Office, and all of such copyrights (other than Copyright number TX-4-011-823, which remains registered in the name of On Target Media) remain registered in the name of On Target Media, Inc.

COMPANY	Cortrions	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
Healthy Advice	Baby's first sitter	USA	NUMBER UK-3-104-321	Darr
Networks, LLC		10,000	X3X10*X(***3/3/E	4/25/1991
Healthy Adopte	Great movies	1384	TX-3-104-322	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC		1	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	40 mak 122.55
Flexithy Advice	Baby care focus	USA	TX-3-141-762	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				4) 40/ 822
Healthy Advice	Y yo, que?	USA	TX-3-141-763	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				77 2009 1 702
Healthy Advice	Buby care center	683	TX-3-141-764	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC			,	77 407 6374
Healthy Advice	It's a wonder-full world	USA	TX-3-141-765	4/28/1991
Networks, LLC				7.50 633
Healthy Advice	Boby one forum	CSA.	TX-3-141-766	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				7 400
Healthy Advice	Bulg care forum	CSA	TX-3-141-767	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				3,440, 63.77
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum	USA	TX-3-141-768	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				77777
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum	USA	TX-3-141-769	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC.				17 my 1 mg 1
Healthy Advice	Your eyewest options	083	TX-3-141-770	4/25/1991
Nerworks, LLC		1		1,400
Healthy Advice	Recognizing a vision problem	USA	TX-3-141-771	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC			***************************************	100000
Flealthy Advice	Eye care advisor	USA	TX-3-141-772	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				7 500 377
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum	USA	TX-3-141-773	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1,000,000
Healthy Advice	Baby care forcers	USA	TX-3-141-774	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum.	USA	XX-3-141-775	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1
Healthy Advice	It's a wooder-full world	USA	TX-3-141-776	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1
Healthy Advice	it's a wonder-full world	USA	TX-3-141-777	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	it's a wonder-full world	DSA	TX-3-141-778	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				
Hesithy Advice	Centro del cuidado del belse	USA	TX-3-141-779	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC				1, 22, 100, 1
Healthy Advice	Baby care forces	USA	TX-3-141-780	4/25/1991
Nemorks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Toys for tykes: child care daily	USA	TX-3-141-781	4/25/1991
Networks, LLC	1			
Healthy Advice	Your nose knows: hay tever,	USA	TX-3-252-570	1/36/1992
Neworks, LLC	siausius, polyps		3 1 1117	
Healthy Advice	The wheeze in sneeze club	USA	TX-3-252-571	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC				1, 500, 5300
Realthy Advice	Breathing easy with asthona	USA	TX-3-260-864	1/36/1992
Networks, LLC			e min san	des endo
Healthy Advice	Clearing the sir how to stop your	TUSA	TX-3-260-865	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	world from making you sick			10.000 4000

COMPANY	COPUNGHI	COUNTRY	BUGUSTRATION	REGISTRATION
Healthy Advice	Look berner, live longer, feel	USA	NUMBER TX-3-260-866	1 <b>Date</b> 1736/1992
Networks, LLC	stronger, save big money, feel better		1000-200-000	33,203,13,07
	about your self -quit for good	İ		
Healthy Advice	Helpful habits for intestinal health:	TUSA	TX-3-260-867	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	the importance of dietary fiber,	19.00	463.4.466.000	37,300,8332
	complications of constinution			
Healthy Advice	Understanding infections of the	TOSA	TX-3-260-868	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	Century fracti recognizing symptoms	1	*** **********************************	17 207 1 272
	barrling bacteria			
Healthy Advice	Protecting your beart from	1088	TX-3-260-869	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	hypertension: sisks and remedies		CANADA ANALYSIA SA	17 207 1226
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum	TUSA	TX-3-260-870	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC			* 24/04/2000/03/O	1/30/1792
Healthy Advice	Soothing the symptoms of stomach	T CSA	TX-3-263-355	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	disorders	CONT	Casasanasaaa	17,007,1008
Healthy Advice	Normal digestive tract	Tusa	TX-3-273-176	1/30/1992
Networks, LLC	The state of the s	Octo	1,040,040,041,04	1730/1992
Healthy Advice	Normal sinus anatomy	USA	TX-3-273-171	
Networks, LLC	Crocian and anadate	030	13-3-2/3-1/1	1/30/1992
Healthy Advice	Understanding & meeting colds and	ESA		
Networks, LLC	the truths and matter, relieving	GBA.	TX-3-274-048	4/7/1992
The state of the s	Ascomfore	1		
Healthy Advice	Roberts			-
Nemorks, LLC	Baby care center our first reflexes	USA	TX-3-274-649	1/30/1992
Hesithy Advice	Childbirth classroom	-272	***************************************	
Networks, LLC	Controllin Gassioom	USA	TX-3-295-150	1/30/1992
Healthy Advice	Childbirth foran			<u> </u>
Networks, LLC	Linutium forem	USA	TX-3-295-152	1/36/1992
Healthy Advice	73			
Networks, LLC	it's a wonderfull world (fish or	CSA	TX-3-299-359	1/30/1992
Healthy Advice	balloon)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Networks, LLC	Coaches credo	USA	TX-3-389-749	9/1/1992
Healthy Advice				
Networks, LLC	On Taiget Media, Inc., statement of	USA	TX-3-389-750	9/1/1992
Healthy Advice	рителе		***************************************	
	Characteristics of effective	CSA	TX-3-390-736	9/1/1992
Networks, LLC	performance at On Target Media			
Healthy Advice	Flow well do we serve sou?	USA	TX-3-403-584	9/14/1992
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Baby care formu	USA	TX-3-419-911	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Childhirth forum	USA	TX-3-430-012	10/30/1992
Newyrks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forum	USA	TX-3-410-913	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC				14, 14, 14, 14
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forum	USA	TX-3-410-915	16/30/1992
Networks, LLC				337 4407 4324
Healthy Advice	Baby care forum	USA	IX-3-419-061	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC				200/2009 2002
Healthy Advice	Nuestros primeros reflejos	TESA T	TX-3-426-242	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC			The State of the S	MC801 1382
Healthy Advice	Calmando a su bebe	USA	TX-3-426-243	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC	The second secon		a excorresponded	100 307 1392
Healthy Advice	Career choices center	USA T	IX-3-426-401	16/30/1902
Nerworks, LLC				

COMPANY	COPYRIGHT	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
Healthy Advice	Baby care basics	USA	NUMBER TX-3-436-526	DATE 10/30/1992
Networks, LLC		1	**************************************	10/30/1997
Healthy Advice	The art of grooming:	USA	TX-3-426-580	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC	***************************************		131 3 160 303	677 397 8322
Healthy Advice	Practice care	ESA	TX-3-428-782	10/30/1992
Networks, LLC			****	COLONY YANG
Healthy Advice	Chents are really everything survey	USA	TX-3-463-939	9/1/1992
Networks, LLC	l of On Tanger Media, Inc. and		1	7,777
	Nicocette Hospital Stop Smoking			
Healthy Advice	Teamerates are really everything	USA	TX-3-463-940	9/1/1992
Networks, LLC	(T.A.R.E.) surveys			1
Healthy Advice	Baby care formen	USA	TX-3-534-125	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Baby care center - Doddy do's and	USA	TX-3-542-578	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC	don's			
Healthy Advice	Centro del cuidado del belar - Ja	USA	TX-3-542-579	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC	que el papy debe y no debe hacer		{	
Healthy Advice	Helpful habits for intestinal health	USA	TX-3-542-586	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Understanding and meaning	OSA.	TX-3-542-587	5/4/3993
Networks, LLC	respiratory infections			
Healthy Advice	Living with osteo arthrios	USA	TX-3-542-588	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC				
Healthy Advice	Relieving the pain and inflammation	CSA	TX-3-542-589	8/4/1993
Networks, LLC	of anhous			
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Patient education center	088	TX-3-556-362	5/4/1993
Healthy Advice				
Networks, LLC	Metamucii physician's	USA	TX-3-572-686	5/4/1993
Healthy Advice	chommendation Childherit forum		***************************************	
Networks, (L.C	Cinguetar formi	USA	TX-3-586-884	7/12/1993
Healthy Advice	Baby care foram	<u> </u>		1
Networks, LLC	wank cata totam	USA	132-3-586-885	7/12/1993
Healthy Advice	Ond hygiene care	USA	Tree of and a second	L
Networks, LLC	Come tryggette: trace	USA	TX-3-596-044	7/12/1993
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forum	USA	TX-3-631-849	1
Nerwocks, LLC	Camada in Tormin	row.	178-2-0031-045	5/4/1993
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forum	USA	TX-3-631-850	5/4/1993
Networks, LLC	Cititation (CASSIS	MONT.	170-0-601-636	3/4/12/2
Healthy Advice	Practice care	USA	TX-3-692-067	12/8/1993
Merworks, LLC		5.50 t	(.4-3-994-00)	1203/07/12030
Healthy Advice	Tode training took	USA	TX-3-699-996	12/8/1993
Metworks, LLC	S. C. C. C. B. Sandari, M. Sandario	2004	exemployees with	12/0/1993
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forum	TESA T	TX-3-725-720	12/8/1993
Networks, LLC			100 100	2007-107-212-723
Healthy Advice	Prixotice care	CSA	TX-3-816-819	6/20/1994
Networks, LLC		7.77		30,300 x 200 Y
Healthy Advice	Childbirth forces	USA	TX-3-816-821	6/27/1994
Networks, LLC				37 Stylener
Healthy Advice	Practice care	usa	TX-3-816-822	6/27/1994
Networks, LLC				
Flealthy Advice	Slan care certer	ESA 1	TX-3-846-060	6/27/1994
Networks, LLC		3		

COMPANY	Cornight	COUNTRO	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION
Fleshthy Advice Networks, LLC	Relief from hemorrhoids: recognizing symphone, relieving discomfort	USA	TX-3-848-047	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Relief from construction recognizing symptoms, relieving discomfort	USA	TX:3-848-048	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Reference library: deatal practices: they're changing as you read this	USA	TX-3-861-732	6/27/1994
Flealthy Advice Networks, LLC	Relieving rhinitis	LISA	TX-3-862-846	8/23/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Disorders of the ear	USA	TX-3-862-847	8/23/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Continuing education: innovations in adhesive restorative dentistry	XSA	TX-3-864-(X)0	6/27/1994
Flealthy Advice Networks, LLC	Rolled from diverticular disease	ESA	TX-3-864-(X)1	6/27/1994
Fleshiny Advice Networks, LLC	Coping with severe wine	OSA	TX-3-864-002	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	You, the sun, and skin cancer	USA	TX-3-864-(X))	6/27/1994
Fleshby Advice Networks, LLC	Caring for your skin	CSA	TX-3-864-004	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Coping with moderate some	CSA	TX-3-864-005	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Scotting the symptoms of irritable bowel syndrome	USA	TX-3-864-006	6/27/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Disorders of the throat: recognizing symptoms, relieving discomfort	USA	TX:3-879-354	8/23/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	ENT restaurce center	USA	TX-3-880-100	8/23/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Continuing education: microbial suscessments in advanced periodonns and a rationale for systematic antibiotic therape	USA	TX-3-896-912	9/26/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Affergy advice	USA	TX:3-915-411	9/26/1994
Ficality Advice Networks, LLC	Childbirth forum	CSA	TX-3-930-313	10/19/1994
Flealthy Advice Networks, LLC	Baby care forum	USA	TX-3-930-314	10/19/1994
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Allergy advice	USA	81a-200-L-ZT	2/21/1995
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Childhinh forum	083	TX-3-996-006	2/21/1995
Hesithy Advice Networks, LLC	Practice care	USA	TX-3-996-007	2/21/1995
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Understanding ulcerative colitis	USA	TX-4-011-810	2/21/1995
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Understanding alcers, reflus & hearthum	USA	TX-4-0(1-8()	2/21/1995
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Relief from digestion blues	USA	TX-4-011-812	2/21/1995
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Patient education center	USA	TX-4-612-296	2/21/1995

COMPANY	COPYRIGHT	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Casi lista: preparaodose para el racirmemo y el cuidado de su bebe	USA	TX-4-005-464	2/21/1995
Fleshiny Advice Networks, LLC	The compliance link	USA	7X-4-143-330	10/19/1995
Bealthy Advice Nerworks, LLC	Female sostomy resching flip chart	USA	TX:0-576-722	7/12/1900
Heddby Advice Merwods, LLC	When a Picture Would Speak a Thousand Words	USA	TX-4-011-825	2/21/1995

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

None.

DOC ID - 20726353.1 Schedule B-1 IP Release

# SCHEDULE C

## TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/ Registration Date	Owner	Status
U.S.	HEALTHY ADVICE	Serial No. 77/852,050 Reg. No. 3,799,364	Filing Date 10/19/2009 Reg. Date 6/8/2010	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	HEALTHY ADVICE	Serial No. 77/852,258 Reg. No. 3,799,382	Filing Date 10/19/2009 Reg. Date 6/8/2010	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	healthy <b>)advice</b>	Serial No. 78/960,743 Reg. No. 3,291,028	Filing Date 8/25/2006 Reg. Date 9/11/2007	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	healthy) <b>advice</b>	Serial No. 78/960,716 Reg. No. 3,302,585	Filing Date 8/25/2006 Reg. Date 10/2/2007	Fleafithy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	PATIENTPOINT	Serial No. 77/696,214 Reg. No. 3,906,197	Filing Date 3/20/2009 Reg. Date 1/18/2011	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	paderaŭ, foest	Serial No. 77/927,119 Reg. No. 3,906,659	Filing Date 2/3/2010 Reg. Date 1/18/2011	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	PRACTICEWIRE	Serial No. 77/895,091 Reg. No. 3,799,546	Filing Date 12/16/2009 Reg. Date 6/8/2010	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered
U.S.	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.	Serial No. 85/018,009 Reg. No. 3,893,056	Filing Date 4/20/2010 Reg. Date 12/21/2010	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered

Country	Merk	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/ Registration Date	Owner	States
D.S.	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.	Serial No. 85/018,017 Reg. No. 3,893,057	Filing Date 4/20/2010 Reg. Date 12/21/2010	Healthy Advice Networks, LUC	Registered
C.S.	TURN WAITING TIME INTO LEARNING TIME	Serial No. 78/960,773 Reg. No. 3,291,829	Filing Date 8/25/2006 Reg. Date 9/11/2007	Healthy Advice Networks, LLC	Registered

## SCHEDULE D

## DOMAIN NAMES

Domain Name			Registrant	Status	Registrar
	Date	Date			
Patientpoint.com	2/11/2000	2/11/2014	Private Registration	Registered	GeDaddy.com

DOC ID - 20726353.1 Schedule D-1 IP Release

**RECORDED: 11/04/2013**